BYR floating rate loans 2.0 % (500 ) 2.1 % (2,085 )

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

A change of 1% in interest rates for available for sale financial assets would have increased/(decreased) equity by nil
(31 December 2009: $186).

71

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

138

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 30 September 2010
(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

29.  Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at 30 September 2010 would have increased/(decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
exchange rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as at 30 September 2010 and 31
December 2009.

Profit or loss Equity
100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

30 September 2010
Variable rate instruments (6,805 ) 6,805 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (6,805 ) 6,805 - -
31 December 2009
Variable rate instruments (4,912 ) 4,912 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (4,912 ) 4,912 - -

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of
financial position are as follows:

30 September 2010 31 December 2009
Carrying Fair Carrying Fair

Note Amount Value Amount Value
Assets carried at fair value
Available for sale securities 15 276 276 62,398 62,398
Option contracts 221 221 - -

497 497 62,398 62,398

Assets carried at amortized cost
Due from related parties-long term 33 6,690 6,690 21,039 21,039
Other non-current assets* 16 24,501 24,501 11,996 11,996
Due from related parties-short term 33 108,636 108,636 108,843 108,843
Trade receivables and accrued income 18 917,404 917,404 783,752 783,752
Other current assets* 19 35,783 35,783 29,284 29,284

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

139

Cash and cash equivalents 20 3,185,265 3,185,265 3,095,486 3,095,486
Time deposits maturing after 3 months or
more 15 90 90 - -

4,278,369 4,278,369 4,050,400 4,050,400

Liabilities carried at fair value
Put Option for Best Acquisition 23 (68,177 ) (68,177 ) (63,152 ) (63,152 )

(68,177 ) (68,177 ) (63,152 ) (63,152 )
Liabilities carried at amortized cost
Loans and borrowings-long term 24 (1,380,828 ) (1,380,828 ) (821,179 ) (821,179 )
Bank overdrafts 20 (6,196 ) (6,196 ) (5,244 ) (5,244 )
Loans and borrowings-short term 24 (417,015 ) (417,015 ) (690,780 ) (690,780 )
Trade and other payables 28 (543,271 ) (543,271 ) (723,222 ) (723,222 )
Due to related parties 33 (17,334 ) (17,334 ) (14,780 ) (14,780 )
Deferred Payments 23-28 (182,910 ) (182,910 ) (172,924 ) (172,924 )

(2,547,554 ) (2,547,554 ) (2,428,129 ) (2,428,129 )
* Non-financial instruments such as prepaid expenses and advances given are excluded from other current assets and
other non-current assets.

 Advances taken, taxes and withholdings payable are excluded from trade and other payables.

72

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

140

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 30 September 2010
(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)

The methods used in determining the fair values of financial instruments are discussed in Note 4.